## P.A.T.H.S Meeting May 8th, 2024

## 12:00-2:00pm Polk Resource Center 1407 Monmouth Independence Hwy, Monmouth

| Voting Members  |  |   |  |  |
|---|--|---|--|--|
| Michael Cherry, Tribal Council-Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde                         | Brian Latta, City Manager-Dallas   | Jeremy Gordon, Commissioner- Polk County  |  |  |
| Lisa Leno, Tribal Council-Confederated Tribes of Grand Ronde                              |  |   |  |  |
| Amy Houghtaling, City Council, Falls City   | Rebecca Salinas-Oliveros, City Council, Monmouth                                       | Sarah Frost, Interim City Manager- Willamina<br>Mardette Cook, Code Enforcement, Willamina<br>Christy Wurster, City Manager - Monmouth<br>Bridget Meneley, City Manager - Willamina |  |  |
| Kenna West, City Manager-Independence<br>Kathy Martin-Willis, Independence                | Ashley Hamilton, Chief Program Officer-Mid-<br>Willamette Community Action Agency      |   |  |  |
| Staff Support   |  |   |  |  |
| Brent DeMoe, Director-Polk County Family & Community Outreach Department                  | Stephanie Gilbert, Program Manager- Polk County Family & Community Outreach Department | Marianne Bradshaw, Consultant<br>Jan Calvin, Homeless Alliance  |  |  |
| Ryan Pollard, Homeless Prevention and Outreach<br>Community Coordinator - Polk County FCO | Grace Akin, Resource Connector- Polk County FCO<br>Elaine Lozier, Homeless Alliance    | Jessica Blakely, Salem Housing Authority<br>Kristin Kuenz-Barber, Northwest Human Services  |  |  |

## **AGENDA**

| • | Welcome & Introductions  | Commissioner Gordon |
|---|--|---------------------|
| • | Public Comment (if any)  | Commissioner Gordon |
| • | Approval of minutes  | Voting Members      |
| • | Chair, Vice Chair, and Voting members                              | Commissioner Gordon |
| • | Voting member updates  | Voting Members      |
| • | PATHS meeting times  | Commissioner Gordon |
| • | Sub-Committee Update  "Sub-Committee" name to regular meetings     | Ryan Pollard        |
| • | "Sub-Committee" name to regular meetings Homeless Alliance funding | Commissioner Gordon |
| • | Organization Updates   | All                 |

Next Meeting to be determined

• Adjourn